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AT (20204E=100)
Vi s | FuE | 1 24 3] 1A 5] 6] 7A 8/ 97 100 [ 114 [ 121
2000 | H12 | 146.9 | 148.3 | 147.7 | 152.8 | 151.8 | 157.8 | 152.1 | 156.0 | 157.2 | 158.6 | 158.2 | 156.3
2001 | H13 | 153.4 | 148.7 | 143.4 |142.6 | 137.3 | 142.4 | 135.0 | 131.3 | 125.7 | 125.2 | 122.5 | 126.2
2002 | H14 |128.5 | 130.5 | 135.1 | 140.9 | 145.7 | 148.0 | 143.2 | 145.3 | 140.4 | 145.7 | 143.5 | 141.8
2003 | H15 | 144.0 | 145.0 | 149.4 | 147.0 | 150.7 | 149.8 | 154.3 | 151.4 | 159.6 | 159.7 | 159.5 | 161.5
2004 | H16 |167.7 | 172.0 | 178.2 | 174.4 | 176.0 | 176.4 | 180.9 | 183.8 | 181.4 | 181.1 | 184.0 | 175.4
2005 | H17 [179.8 | 180.1 | 182.1 | 186.2 | 184.3 | 181.5 | 183.1 | 183.1 | 184.2 | 181.5 | 184.1 | 185.7
2006 | H18 | 191.7 |190.9 |190.6 |192.5 [195.1 |190.6 | 190.8 | 183.9 | 178.7 | 177.6 | 177.1 | 177.7
2007 | H19 |170.5 | 177.0 | 171.4 | 175.4 [ 180.7 | 177.4 | 169.6 | 170.3 | 165.8 | 167.1 | 161.3 | 157.9
2008 | H20 | 159.9 | 159.5 | 156.5 |160.2 |157.7 | 154.2 | 152.9 | 139.6 | 140.1 | 125.4 | 119.0 | 110.7
2009 | H21 [103.9 | 93.7 | 94.8 [102.4 [ 105.1 | 113.1 | 120.2 | 115.4 | 120.8 | 127.5 | 125.3 | 122.4
2010 | H22 |127.8 | 128.3 | 135.3 | 142.6 | 143.1 | 138.0 | 140.5 | 146.7 | 140.9 | 134.3 | 138.4 | 140.8
2011 | H23 | 146.8 | 152.7 | 138.5 [ 130.2 | 139.9 | 146.3 | 144.6 | 143.7 | 146.3 | 146.4 | 144.9 | 146.8
2012 | H24 |155.9 | 158.3 | 160.9 | 162.0 | 162.0 | 156.3 | 156.6 | 154.1 | 147.8 | 149.0 | 150.7 | 152.6
2013 | H25 | 161.7 |164.2 |165.0 |173.3 |171.6 | 170.5 | 167.6 | 170.5 | 176.7 | 168.7 | 171.3 | 174.0
2014 | H26 |175.0 | 160.9 | 163.2 | 154.7 | 152.9 | 153.2 | 156.2 | 153.6 | 152.1 | 146.6 | 148.4 | 143.5
2015 | H27 |139.6 | 143.0 | 138.8 | 140.0 | 139.9 | 141.0 | 137.2 | 134.5 | 130.0 | 130.8 | 126.4 | 126.4
2016 | H28 |125.2 |119.7 |118.7 [120.7 | 123.5 | 120.9 | 120.0 | 118.8 | 114.4 | 117.2 | 120.2 | 127.3
2017 | H29 |128.8 | 126.2 | 128.2 | 125.3 | 125.3 | 130.3 | 123.6 | 126.4 | 133.1 |[121.2 | 127.3 | 134.1
2018 | H30 [ 129.9 |130.1 |127.4 [131.2 [128.8 |125.2 | 126.3 | 123.3 | 122.7 | 127.6 | 125.1 | 119.0
2019 [H31/R1| 122.2 | 121.6 | 120.1 [ 121.0 | 119.5 | 119.1 | 116.7 | 116.4 | 115.3 | 111.2 | 118.1 | 116.6
2020 | R2 |[112.6 | 117.8 |107.1 | 71.0 | 76.9 | 87.2 | 92.9 | 97.7 | 105.9 [108.7 | 111.0 | 111.1
2021 | R3 |106.3 |116.4 |125.2 [ 120.6 |121.0 |123.9 | 126.4 | 127.9 | 121.7 | 126.1 | 133.2 | 134. 4
2022 | R4 |127.3 | 127.5 | 133.6 | 131.5 [ 135.0 | 139.7 | 133.8 | 133.3 | 133.8 | 136.9 | 134.1 | 133.9
2023 | R5 | 135.0 | 133.0 | 138.4 |[137.8 |142.0 | 144.4 | 144.1 | 143.6 | 144.1 | 141.0 | 139.2 | 139.0
2024 | R6 | 138.5 [ 135.7 | 135.6 | 139.9 [141.1 [ 138.0 | 142.5 | 131.8 | 136.9

— B (20204£=100)
VHE | FnJ& 14 2 3H 41 5H 6 7H 8H 9H 104 11H 12H
2000 | H12 | 142.4 | 144.1 | 148.1 | 148.9 | 149.0 | 153.7 | 151.9 | 151.6 | 154.6 | 158.2 | 161.2 | 168.6
2001 | H13 | 162.3 | 163.8 | 160.8 | 158.4 |152.5 | 152.2 | 144.7 | 145.2 | 141.2 | 138.9 | 137.3 | 136.3
2002 | H14 |134.5 | 133.9 | 140.0 | 137.6 | 144.6 | 139.8 | 141.7 | 144.5 | 146.4 | 149.4 | 150.7 | 150.7
2003 | H15 |153.9 | 154.1 | 154.3 | 158.8 | 159.6 | 155.7 | 156.5 | 159.3 | 158.8 | 161.9 | 165.9 | 170.4
2004 | H16 |172.6 | 171.6 | 172.5 | 174.1 | 173.0 | 181.2 | 178.7 | 173.1 | 179.5 | 174.0 | 171.2 | 168.0
2005 | H17 |175.0 | 174.3 | 172.9 | 174.2 | 175.9 | 172.2 [ 173.2 | 174.3 | 173.0 | 177.0 | 179.6 | 179.2
2006 | H18 | 183.5 | 179.2 | 180.4 [ 178.0 |180.8 | 182.6 | 186.4 | 177.8 | 179.6 | 178.2 | 184.2 | 183.9
2007 | H19 | 179.5 | 179.9 | 173.7 | 175.0 | 176.0 | 177.6 | 173.6 | 182.9 | 173.0 | 179.9 | 178.6 | 181.7
2008 | H20 | 179.3 |178.4 |177.5 [ 176.3 | 173.4 | 168.7 | 169.5 | 163.5 | 163.9 | 152.1 | 145.6 | 125. 4
2009 | H21 |111.3 | 100.3 | 102.8 | 99.9 [ 103.8 | 107.2 | 110.3 | 114.4 | 117.3 | 122.8 | 122.9 | 124.9
2010 | H22 |132.1 | 130.0 | 136.9 | 139.3 | 139.4 | 140.5 | 142.7 | 147.5 | 151.5 | 145.2 | 150.7 | 151.1
2011 | H23 | 154.4 | 153.9 | 129.7 [129.2 | 139.0 | 143.4 | 145.7 | 143.3 | 148.4 | 153.8 | 154.2 | 153.9
2012 | H24 |152.4 | 153.1 | 151.9 | 154.6 | 156.4 | 154.0 | 147.9 | 146.6 | 140.2 | 139.8 | 136.8 | 136.2
2013 | H25 |135.4 | 135.4 | 136.3 | 139.9 | 141.2 | 142.4 | 145.2 | 150.0 | 151.7 | 151.3 | 151.8 | 152.2
2014 | H26 | 152.8 | 155.1 | 157.7 | 149.0 | 146.1 | 146.7 | 147.4 | 142.2 | 145.7 | 145.7 | 145.1 | 141.9
2015 | H27 | 146.5 | 142.3 | 141.6 | 140.8 | 140.4 | 139.0 | 137.7 | 136.9 | 136.4 | 141.8 | 137.7 | 135.4
2016 | H28 | 132.4 |133.3 |131.6 |129.3 |129.3 |124.7 | 127.7 | 127.5 | 128.8 | 131.5 | 133.1 | 133.5
2017 | H29 |137.4 | 137.3 | 137.5 | 137.5 | 138.2 | 138.1 | 137.3 | 138.7 | 136.8 | 136.0 | 134.1 | 137.1
2018 | H30 | 141.1 | 145.5 | 142.1 | 145.2 | 143.9 | 139.6 | 144.2 | 141.0 | 145.4 | 146.3 | 146.1 | 140.8
2019 |H31/R1| 134.7 | 136.9 | 141.3 | 138.4 | 144.4 | 141.3 | 138.0 | 135.4 | 137.3 | 131.0 | 126.6 | 127.7
2020 | R2 |121.5 | 117.5 | 11,2 | 93.0 | 81.8 | 84.8 | 90.7 | 90.9 | 96.1 |101.1 | 102.7 | 108.7
2021 | R3 |110.2 |110.6 | 117.5 [ 114.5 | 116.6 | 122.0 | 122.6 | 125.6 | 115.5 | 124.4 | 129.7 | 126. 4
2022 | R4 |128.6 | 131.2 | 129.2 | 132.6 | 132.5 | 135.8 | 136.6 | 143.7 | 140.2 | 142.8 | 142.2 | 141.8
2023 | R5 | 138.7 | 138.6 | 139.1 | 138.8 | 144.7 | 141.5 | 140.4 | 140.0 | 139.8 | 140.8 | 138.4 | 144.1
2024 | R6 | 135.3 | 138.5 | 143.2 | 136.6 | 134.7 | 132.2 | 128.4 | 125.9 | 133.3




AT

(20204F=100)

VO | FoJE 1H 2A 3A 44 54 64 A 8H 9H 104 114 124
2000 ( H12 | 111.4 | 112.5 | 112.8 | 112.1 | 112.0 | 112.0 | 113.0 | 113.7 | 111.4 | 112.1 [ 112.4 | 112.9
2001 | H13 | 112.9 | 113.0 | 113.7 | 114.5 | 116.0 | 113.4 | 113.6 | 114.1 | 112.5 | 110.8 | 108.6 | 106. 3
2002 | H14 | 106.2 | 106.3 | 106.3 | 104.0 | 102.7 | 104.2 | 103.0 | 101.6 | 103.2 | 102.6 | 102.7 | 102.9
2003 | H15 ] 102.8 | 103.9 | 103.5 | 105.6 | 107.5 | 107.8 | 108.8 | 110.4 | 110.3 | 111.2 | 111.8 | 112.5
2004 | H16 | 111.8 | 111.6 | 113.7 | 113.4 | 112.8 | 113.2 | 114.4 | 113.2 | 113.4 | 114.0 | 116.0 | 116.1
2005 [ H17 [ 115.6 [ 116.1 | 116.9 | 118.8 | 122.4 | 122.1 | 121.6 | 122.5 | 122.0 | 124.6 | 124.5 | 125.9
2006 | H18 | 127.9 | 128.9 | 128.5 | 128.0 | 125.0 | 127.4 | 127.3 | 128.5 | 129.5 | 128.2 | 129.9 | 129.0
2007 | H19 | 129.5 | 129.1 | 129.4 | 129.9 | 129.8 | 128.2 | 129.7 | 129.5 | 129.6 | 129.9 | 128.7 | 129.5
2008 | H20 | 128.7 | 129.0 | 131.2 | 130.5 | 131.9 | 133.8 | 134.0 | 132.2 | 130.5 | 128.4 | 125.9 | 122.0
2009 | H21 | 115.3 | 113.2 | 110.3 | 105.8 | 102.0 98.0 94.9 96. 2 93.6 92.5 92.9 92.9
2010 [ H22 95.2 95.2 95.9 94. 8 94. 8 96. 3 96. 4 95. 8 97.2 98.7 99. 2 99.6
2011 | H23 99.2 | 100.6 99.3 | 103.0 | 104.7 | 103.1 | 103.1 | 106.1 | 107.5 | 107.1 | 106.3 | 105.8
2012 | H24 ] 106.1 | 107.8 | 107.8 | 107.4 | 107.3 | 106.7 | 106.2 | 104.8 | 105.3 | 105.5 | 104.5 | 104.3
2013 | H25 | 104.8 | 104.5 | 105.0 | 104.9 | 105.3 | 107.1 | 107.7 | 108.2 | 107.2 | 107.1 | 109.1 | 109.3
2014 | H26 | 111.2 | 111.7 | 113.4 | 115.2 | 116.4 | 116.3 | 116.4 | 116.5 | 114.8 | 115.4 | 115.5 | 116.2
2015 | H27 | 115.6 | 115.6 | 116.4 | 114.1 | 112.8 | 111.2 | 111.7 | 111.3 | 110.5 | 111.3 | 109.7 | 111.7
2016 | H28 ] 109.5 | 109.0 | 107.5 | 107.0 | 106.1 | 106.6 | 106.2 | 106.4 | 106.6 | 105.8 | 106.9 | 106.0
2017 | H29 | 104.3 | 104.1 | 103.2 | 104.3 | 105.6 | 106.0 | 106.2 | 106.1 | 105.0 | 105.3 | 105.4 | 104.6
2018 | H30 | 104.3 | 105.2 | 104.7 | 105.7 | 105.8 | 105.6 | 106.3 | 107.0 | 107.9 | 108.3 | 106.8 | 107.0
2019 |H31/R1| 108.5 | 109.9 [ 110.8 | 110.2 | 109.7 [ 109.4 [ 109.8 | 110.5 | 110.2 | 110.7 | 111.0 | 110.3
2020 R2 108.7 | 106.1 | 106.0 [ 105.0 [ 103.0 [ 100.5 99. 3 96. 3 95.1 94. 2 93. 4 92.4
2021 R3 93.1 93.1 93.0 92. 4 93.9 95.0 95.7 96. 2 96. 6 95.6 95. 4 95.9
2022 R4 96. 3 96. 6 98.3 98. 4 96. 6 97.3 98.1 99.9 | 100.0 | 101.9 | 102.8 | 102.5
2023 R5 101.7 | 100.6 99. 4 99.9 99.1 99. 4 98.0 96. 7 96. 2 95.8 94.5 93.5
2024 R6 92.3 94.2 95.1 94.1 94.4 95.1 95.3 95.4 93.7




6.

(%) KD I 0@

(1) 9HASKD I %+

PEATHEOT., 42.9% & 720
—BFEHIT. T1.4% &7
BATEERL. 33.3% &0

(2) KD I &bk

3 7 H#iE T50% & FEl- 7,
51 H 50 1250% % Elal-7-,
70 H S 0IC50%% FlEl -7~

% §|J % 20234 20244
98 10R 11R 12A|1A 2A 3A 4A 5A 6A 7R 8RA 9AR
L1 REHMFEMTEREER G oL) SR — — | - — — EEE - — — EESEEEs
% L2 BRAPEMTER R GF A2 1) + - - |- + 4+ - 4+ = + = +
L3 BHETHIR AEL (BR<F25) B - e - - - e -
47 [LA BRI g Bk - i HH B - + - +|/=- = = 4+ + + + + =
L6 {HEFREE A (BN - - - 4|4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ = = - =0
L6 WA EE (A7) - - + —-|- 0 4+ = 4+ 0 + = 0
AILT BRI (4270) + 4+ o+ =+ o+ o+ o+ = = =
LRI 3 4 2 2|38 45 5 4 4 35 3 2 3
51 PRI 7 7 7 7\ 7 7 7 7 71 17 7 71 7
FATIHM(DL) (%) 429 571 286 286|429 643 714 571 571 500 429 286 429
Cl WRApEFRE (ST 3E) e - B - el - - el
ez VR ZEBLHIBTDI (42 PE %) o + 4+ +|/+ + 0o - = = = = +
C3  REE [ i frFa S - B - - - e -
g [C4 WA 2 U r FiE 2 + 4+ + == - 4+ + + + = = =
C5 WEREROEZGEERE2v) | + + + — |+ 4+ + + = = - 4+ +
C6 WRpriEs I @ dFe L GRARE G S - - T el T T+
ARNCT  BRIHE o A B + + = |- + = + = - + - +
PLARRIIEK 35 5 3 3|38 5 55 5 2 2 2 1 5
- PR RF% 7 7 7 7\ 7 7 7 7 1 7 7 1 7
—BEHOL (%) 500 714 429 429|429 714 786 714 286 286 286 143 714
Lgl WERFES (RIS T2%) = = = =|= "Bl Bl =
Jg |Lg2 B e 2 B IR iR - - - 4|+ - = = = - + + +
Lg3 Wi R R Fa % G pE e + - - +| - - - 4+ 4+ + + + =
17 |Lgd WABRME I <) (o) | — — — — | — — + + + - - + +
Lgb FREHHE SCH (B A7 - )57 & ) + 4+ 4+ -1- 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ - = - =
F |Lgb WHE WM B AR | - - — — | - + + + — + + + =
PLHRRINEL 2 1 1 2|1 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 2
5l PALEY I 6 6 6 6|6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
EfTHRHA(DL) (%) 333 167 167 333|167 333 667 667 667 500 667 667 333

() FEERARFIUEREAD L, ETUIENT 2ME D H 58 A 7 VORI, e~ AFRe L, Bbaer I AL LET,




7. (%) KD I B2 —S8dedaiing w77 7

2800

2700

2600 | P

2500 |
2400 |
2300 |
2200 |
2100
2021 2022 2023 2024 ()
8. (%) KD I BEHEERMNRY T Z 7
TR TS TR i =

2000.12  2002.2 20084 2009.4 201111 2012.12 2018.9 2020.6

3500
REEATHRE

3000 |

2500 | RIHE—BdE K

2000

1500

1000 f

500 |

O L L " " " " " " L " " L L " " " " " L L It " L L
2000 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 2024 (%)

(ED  REEEEK 7 7 71, ZR2oBmel - fEERMICE X EMTEET, 2L, /777 EF
DD K E SR ST EROIRITLKYE L 1T EZ T,
(E2) BFEEHUIT. 200061 HZESAE LCHEADOD IHEHEAKRICEV BB LD T,
BEDI=fAETORMD I+ (¥HAOPDI—-50)

(E3) 77 7% RRT LT D, JeATHREKITI800, —HFEEIE1500, BEATHEIT002ME L TV ET,
4 77 7HO@ENTESIE, REEIRE 2R L TWET, mABRIBHL O - BIFFRRE)IIRO SO T,



(%) KD 1 W34/ 5 7

TR X O (B2 RIS Rl (1)

() ¥20¢ €50¢  ¢c0c 120  0c0c 610 8105  L10¢ 9102  SG10¢  ¥I0CG  €10c  gl0¢  110g 010 6002  800¢ L1002 9005  S00C  ¥00G €00  ¢005  T00Z 0003

;i; §7<> i 5{{ ,

() V20  €20¢  ¢c0¢  T1g0g  0c0¢ 6102 8102  L10¢ 9102  S10¢  ¥I0G €102  ¢l0¢ 1106  0T0c  600¢ 800 L1002  900¢  G00¢  ¥00Z €006 2002 1002 0002
; 0°0

' ;=> g}\ In § ,\, A

0°001
wapg— (%)

0°001
e (%)

() V¢0c  €20¢ ¢c0c  120¢ 0505  610c 810  L10g 9102  S10c  ¥10¢ €102  ¢l0g  T10¢  010c 600 8005  L00¢ 9005  S00¢ V002  €00c  ©00Z 1002 0002
; ; ; T ; 0°0

AN f >
Ay Mt

WeEELas (%)




10. (%) KD I BRAIFE

ST (%)
R | FnjE 1H 21 3A 41 54 6H 74 8 H 9H 10H 11H 12H

2000 [ H12 71.4 | 85.7 | 78.6 | 71.4 | 57.1 ] 85.7 | 57.1 ] 85.7 | 42.9 ] 92.9 [ 71.4 ] 28.6
2001 [ H13 28.6 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 21.4 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 57.1
2002 | H14 71.4 1 100.0 | 71.4 | 85.7 [100.0 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 14.3 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4
2003 | H15 57.1 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 71.4 [100.0 | 50.0 [100.0 | 85.7 |[100.0 | 71.4
2004 | H16 85.7 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 57.1
2005 | H17 42,9 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 57.1
2006 | H18 | 100.0 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 50.0 | 57.1 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 42.9
2007 | H19 42.9 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 42.9
2008 | H20 42.9 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 28.6 0.0 | 14.3 | 28.6
2009 | H21 28. 6 0.0 | 14.3| 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4| 85.7 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 71.4
2010 | H22 71.4 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 28.6
2011 | H23 85.7 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 35.7 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 42.9
2012 | H24 71.4 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 50.0 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 78.6
2013 | H25 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 71.4| 8.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1
2014 | H26 71.4 | 42.9 | 42.9 0.0 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 42.9
2015 | H27 50.0 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 57.1
2016 | H28 42.9 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 85.7
2017 | H29 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 35.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 42.9
2018 | H30 78.6 | 57.1 | 14.3 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 28.6
2019 [H31/R1| 28.6 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 21.4 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 42.9
2020 | R2 42.9 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 14.3 0.0 | 85.7 | 85.7 |100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 71.4
2021 | R3 42.9 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 64.3 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 85.7
2022 | R4 57.1 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 64.3 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 57.1
2023 | R5 57.1 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 64.3 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 28.6
2024 | R6 42.9 | 64.3 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 50.0 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 42.9

— BB e
P | FnjE 1H 21 3A 41 54 61 A 8 H 9H 10H 11H 12H

2000 [ H12 85.7 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 71.4 ] 85.7 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 71.4 [100.0 | 85.7
2001 | H13 57.1 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 42.9 0.0 | 28.6 0.0 | 14.3 0.0 | 14.3 0.0 0.0
2002 | H14 7.1 42.9 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 28.6 [100.0 | 100.0 [ 92.9 | 85.7
2003 | H15 71.4 | 50.0 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4
2004 | H16 71.4 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 57.1 |100.0 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 21.4 | 28.6 | 14.3
2005 | H17 50.0 | 42.9 | 78.6 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 42.9
2006 | H18 71.4 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 28.6 | 64.3 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 28.6 |100.0 | 71.4
2007 | H19 71.4 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 50.0 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 35.7 | 85.7 | 57.1 ] 100.0
2008 | H20 85.7 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 42.9 0.0 | 14.3 | 14.3
2009 | H21 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 14.3 | 57.1 | 57.1|100.0 | 85.7 |100.0 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 85.7
2010 | H22 85.7 | 71.4 | 92.9 | 64.3 | 85.7 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 42.9
2011 | H23 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 28.6 0.0 | 14.3| 71.4 | 85.7| 85.7 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 71.4
2012 | H24 28.6 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 28.6 0.0 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 28.6
2013 | H25 42,9 | 57.1 | 78.6 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 100.0 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 57.1
2014 | H26 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 64.3 | 35.7 | 64.3 | 35.7
2015 | H27 85.7 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 21.4 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 28.6
2016 | H28 14.3 | 28.6 | 21.4 | 35.7 | 42.9 0.0 | 42.9 | 64.3 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 85.7
2017 | H29 71.4 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 21.4 | 57.1 | 50.0 | 57.1
2018 | H30 85.7 | 85.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 35.7 | 28.6 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 14.3
2019 [H31/R1| 14.3 | 14.3 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 28.6 | 57.1 | 14.3 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 14.3 | 28.6
2020 | R2 42,9 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 14.3 0.0 0.0 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 85.7 | 100.0 | 71.4 | 85.7
2021 | R3 71.4 | 100.0 | 85.7 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 71.4 | 21.4 | 57.1| 57.1 | 71.4
2022 | R4 57.1 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 35.7 | 57.1 | 57.1 | 71.4 | 71.4 |100.0 | 57.1 | 42.9
2023 | R5 42,9 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 57.1 | 42.9 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 28.6 | 50.0 | 71.4 | 42.9 | 42.9
2024 | Re 42.9 | 71.4 ] 78.6 | 71.4 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 14.3] 71.4
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EATHR K

(%)

P | FaJE 1H 24 3A 44 5H 64 A 8H 94 104 114 124
2000 | H12 83.3 66. 7 58.3 83.3 33.3 33.3 75.0 83.3 33.3 50.0 50.0 66. 7
2001 | H13 66. 7 58.3 33.3 66. 7 83.3 33.3 33.3 41.7 50.0 41.7 16. 7 0.0
2002 | H14 25.0 25.0 50.0 33.3 25.0 50.0 41.7 50.0 16. 7 58.3 50.0 66. 7
2003 | H15 66. 7 50.0 41.7 66. 7 66.7 | 100.0 66. 7 83.3 66. 7 66. 7 58.3 66. 7
2004 | H16 33.3 50.0 41.7 83.3 66. 7 50.0 58.3 66. 7 58.3 41.7 66. 7 66. 7
2005 | H17 75.0 50.0 58.3 83.3 | 100.0 83.3 66. 7 66. 7 25.0 83.3 83.3 83.3
2006 | H18 83.3 | 100.0 66. 7 83.3 16. 7 41.7 33.3 83.3 58.3 83.3 75.0 50.0
2007 | H19 66. 7 33.3 66. 7 33.3 50.0 25.0 50.0 50.0 83.3 50.0 33.3 50.0
2008 | H20 50.0 66. 7 50.0 66. 7 83.3 83.3 83.3 66. 7 16. 7 25.0 50.0 33.3
2009 | H21 16.7 0.0 16.7 16. 7 16.7 0.0 0.0 16.7 33.3 16.7 33.3 50.0
2010 | H22 83.3 83.3 | 100.0 33.3 33.3 33.3 66. 7 66. 7 58.3 66.7 | 100.0 66. 7
2011 | H23 58.3 50.0 33.3 83.3 83.3 83.3 75.0 66.7 | 100.0 66. 7 50.0 16. 7
2012 | H24 50.0 66. 7 66. 7 83.3 41.7 50.0 33.3 16. 7 33.3 50.0 50.0 33.3
2013 | H25 83.3 66. 7 66. 7 66. 7 66. 7 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 33.3 50.0 58.3
2014 | H26 91.7 83.3 83.3 66. 7 83.3 58.3 83.3 66. 7 33.3 50.0 33.3 75.0
2015 | H27 50.0 66. 7 75.0 66. 7 66. 7 33.3 50.0 50.0 66. 7 50.0 50.0 83.3
2016 | H28 41.7 83.3 50.0 33.3 16. 7 33.3 66. 7 66. 7 91.7 75.0 66. 7 50.0
2017 | H29 33.3 33.3 16.7 50.0 83.3 83.3 83.3 66. 7 50.0 83.3 58.3 66. 7
2018 | H30 41.7 58.3 58.3 50.0 75.0 75.0 58.3 83.3 83.3 83.3 50.0 33.3
2019 |H31/R1| 66.7 83.3 50.0 33.3 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 66. 7 66. 7 66. 7 58.3
2020 R2 50.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 33.3 16. 7 33.3 50.0 33.3 16.7 33.3 33.3
2021 R3 50.0 50.0 50.0 66. 7 50.0 66. 7 83.3 75.0 66. 7 50.0 66. 7 66. 7
2022 R4 75.0 66. 7 66. 7 66. 7 33.3 50.0 66. 7 83.3 66. 7 83.3 83.3 66. 7
2023 R5 50.0 33.3 8.3 33.3 25.0 50.0 16.7 16. 7 33.3 16.7 16. 7 33.3
2024 R6 16. 7 33.3 66. 7 66. 7 66. 7 50.0 66. 7 66. 7 33.3
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L1, ) N RS SEh R S R 51 O KifiE

JEAT RS
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
FEERA | BB TR M | APERIERE | ROBT LR A S |RSR A dORT e (YA ARIEHE | R 2EEIpElE | B a2k
TEREESIRE | SR (YA | (BRSFAR) PR (S (B G A2 v) | (42FE)
GfrA71)  |7) %%
IR | FREREE | RPN | AR eSS4} eSS4} FEE e
A 20204F=100 | 20204=100 A = L 19704=100
2023. 9 100. 6 95. 1 32,338 20, 040 36.8 42 257. 261
10 109. 1 106. 2 33, 884 20, 740 36. 7 11 257.336
11 103.7 108. 7 33,027 20, 469 36.6 45 258. 467
12 102. 4 107.8 31,880 20, 580 38.0 49 257.071
2024. 1 109. 6 110.8 36, 325 18, 030 39.0 43 259. 140
2 111.5 107. 4 34,1707 16, 942 39.5 45 259. 591
3 109. 2 105. 4 33, 865 15, 432 140. 7 43 263. 801
4 98. 7 136. 7 35,233 18, 445 39.2 53 269. 169
5 120.3 99.8 34,210 18,815 37.5 40 272.813
6 126. 1 118.1 34, 881 20, 453 37.4 43 272.628
7 104.5 91.4 33,530 21,122 37.6 44 266. 850
8 108.5 104.1 32,396 19, 757 37.1 51 266. 219
9 101.6 100. 2 34, 062 19,735 37.4 43 267. 463
—HRS
C1 c2 c3 c4 C5 cé c7
R4 | WVEPERR S |WEDLHIBTDL (R M i | W2 VR R ERBRA) | WA 5510 | s e
(BLETE)  [(2FEH) etk EECEIR EsziaE R (ReRIFEE G | A EBI S
(WyA20)  |EEZERD
FATREEAE | SRR | RETREEE | TR | SRR | RETREK | AR
i H 20204=100 RAL 20204F=100 | 2020%E=100 A 20204E=100 ERAE
2023. 9 109. 2 12.0 109.3 152.4 6,021 114.6 | 1,698,283
10 111.5 13.3 115. 1 145.9 6,171 113.1 | 1,701,463
11 109. 3 14.7 111.9 147.5 5,952 112.5 | 1,531,682
12 116.9 16.0 137.0 134.1 6,203 111.6 | 1,660,804
2024. 1 104. 7 16.0 107.6 113.5 6,076 120.3 | 1,514,570
2 107.4 16.0 117.1 87.0 5,835 121.6 | 1,611,295
3 124.4 16.0 154.8 134.9 5,890 115.8 | 1,601,402
4 106. 1 15.0 117.5 148.8 5,621 109.1 | 1,577,315
5 106. 0 14.0 103.3 139.3 5,902 128.8 | 1,608,773
6 104. 4 13.0 115.3 149. 4 6,093 117.3 | 1,585,300
7 100. 6 13.3 99.0 131.0 6,251 116.2 | 1,664,705
8 99.3 13.7 96. 1 114. 2 5,718 114.1 | 1,550,419
9 113.8 14.0 125.9 130.6 5,996 115.8 | 1,612,081
EEATHRS
Lgl Lg2 Lg3 Lgd Lgh Lgb
FERA | WERERE S (WREE s | RS |RARIEH (SGEHEE SO (W& E Wil
(T |(ERERS |(BGREESE [BGR<ER) | (BT -8 (% (B - Br
at) GEYA70) | FE ) AR
ZHIREE | BHITREX | BTERA | BHERE | ATERAL | ATERA
iE H 20204F=100 R % A % %
2023. 9 101.4 | 2,587,751 100. 1 107,576 104. 5 102.7
10 100.3 | 2,560,203 100. 1 108, 054 109. 0 102.7
11 97.5 | 2,571,187 99.8 108, 095 103.9 102.5
12 94.7 | 2,607,731 100. 3 109, 604 100. 5 102. 2
2024. 1 95.1 | 2,568,029 99. 1 110, 007 99. 6 102. 2
2 96.3 | 2,566,857 99.5 109, 890 108.5 102.7
3 96.2 | 2,562,034 100.0 108, 335 111.9 102.7
4 93.2 | 2,507,661 100. 1 107, 369 108.9 102.5
5 97.8 | 2,534,572 100.0 109, 112 109.0 102.6
6 100.8 | 2,548,617 101.0 110, 106 98.6 102.8
7 96.2 | 2,671,562 100. 3 109, 012 99. 6 102.9
8 92.9 | 2,680,820 100. 2 108, 884 104.3 103.1
9 91.1 | 2,678,255 100.5 109, 088 93.3 102. 6
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C4 BRI AT 2 o i fRr Fia 8 X-12-ARIMA |B#atzr 22— THEAFERREO W
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